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Notice to all Members, 
 
Sub.: Fujairah HSFO 380CST Fuel Oil Futures Contracts 
 
In pursuance of By-laws of DGCX, Clearing Rules of DCCC and in continuation of Notice # 
TRADING-2007-006 dated February 28, 2007; the contract calendar for Fujairah HSFO 
380CST futures contact is hereby notified. 
 
Symbol Contract 

Month 
Start Date of 

Trading 
Expiry Date / 

Last trading Date Delivery Start date Delivery End date
DFO Oct-07 02-Apr-2007,Mon 28-Sep-2007, Fri 05-Oct-2007, Fri 29-Oct-2007, Mon 

  Nov-07 01-May-2007,Tue 31-Oct-2007, Wed 07-Nov-2007, Wed 28-Nov-2007, Wed
  Dec-07 01-Jun-2007,Fri 30-Nov-2007, Fri 07-Dec-2007, Fri 27-Dec-2007, Thu 
  Jan-08 02-Jul-2007,Mon 31-Dec-2007, Mon 08-Jan-2008, Tue 29-Jan-2008, Tue 
 
 
Members are requested to take note of the above.  
 
For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange 
 
 
 
Gaurang Desai 
Head of Market Operations 


